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                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                             BOYS DIVISION AA
            Georgia Children's Home Macon, GA  October 22, 2005

 
Place TmPl No.   Name                     School                         Divi Time  
===== ==== ===== ======================== ============================== ==== ===== 
    1         14 Grant Stauffer           Brookwood                      BAA  17:02 
    2    1    72 Daniel Moffit            Pinecrest                      BAA  17:04 
    3         53 Frank Sarosdy            Hidden Lake                    BAA  18:25 
    4    2    25 Josh Farms               Cottage School                 BAA  18:35 
    5    3    48 Will Pattiz              Heritage                       BAA  18:47 
    6    4    49 Ashish Patel             Heritage                       BAA  18:50 
    7    5    73 Colin Seale              Pinecrest                      BAA  18:54 
    8    6   883 Marcus Keck              Valwood                        BAA  19:00 
    9    7     1 Matt Ponder              Arlington                      BAA  19:19 
   10    8    27 Mike Miller              Cottage School                 BAA  19:19 
   11         84 Jonathan Owens           Robert Toombs                  BAA  19:28 
   12    9    26 Sam Kacergis             Cottage School                 BAA  19:29 
   13         64 Colt Bowerman            Lafayette                      BAA  19:33 
   14   10    35 Brian Remler             Frederica                      BAA  19:35 
   15   11    17 John Manack              Bulloch                        BAA  19:45 
   16   12    50 Collin Lynch             Heritage                       BAA  19:50 
   17   13    79 Michael Gunsolus         Randolph Southern              BAA  19:59 
   18   14    42 Garrett Spence           Gatewood                       BAA  20:07 
   19         15 Ben Jones                Brookwood                      BAA  20:11 
   20         58 Andrew Faber             Holy Spirit                    BAA  20:12 
   21   15    81 Loy DeVane               Randolph Southern              BAA  20:15 
   22   16    28 Ian Sargent              Cottage School                 BAA  20:16 
   23         65 Jonathan Marshall        Lafayette                      BAA  20:18 
   24   17    80 Owen Kimbrel             Randolph Southern              BAA  20:19 
   25   18    67 Andy Cray                Monsignor Donovan              BAA  20:27 
   26   19   885 Anson Swindle            Valwood                        BAA  20:30 
   27   20     2 Evan Jones               Arlington                      BAA  20:31 
   28   21    52 Irvin Dunn               Heritage                       BAA  20:32 
   29   22    51 TJ Leaptrott             Heritage                       BAA  20:33 
   30   23    43 Gregory Brackett         Gatewood                       BAA  20:41 
   31   24   887 Andy Slater              Valwood                        BAA  20:45 
   32   25   886 Michael Bajalia          Valwood                        BAA  20:45 
   33         32 Ben Sanders              Curtis Baptist                 BAA  20:46 
   34   26    66 Shea Glassman            Monsignor Donovan              BAA  20:46 
   35   27     4 Morris Jones             Arlington                      BAA  20:48 
   36   28    96 Alex Barfoot             Trinity Christian              BAA  20:50 
   37   29    36 Dalton Klimp             Frederica                      BAA  20:53 
   38   30    31 Brad Mote                Cottage School                 BAA  20:56 
   39   31    75 Nick Fouriezos           Pinecrest                      BAA  21:11 
   40         24 Robert McAlister         Calvary                        BAA  21:17 
   41   32    19 Ben Stephens             Bulloch                        BAA  21:34 
   42          8 Ross Sheppard            Brentwood                      BAA  21:42 



   43   33   884 Daniel Keck              Valwood                        BAA  21:50 
   44   34   889 John Rivera              Valwood                        BAA  21:52 
   45   35    37 Andrew Higgins           Frederica                      BAA  21:58 
   46   36    29 Josh Hawley              Cottage School                 BAA  22:12 
   47   37    30 Ben Lewis                Cottage School                 BAA  22:14 
   48   38   893 Max Owens                Heritage                        BAA 22:15 
   49   39    97 David Cutler             Trinity Christian              BAA  22:17 
   50   40    82 Drew Taylor              Randolph Southern              BAA  22:18 
   51   41     3 Corey Sweat              Arlington                      BAA  22:21 
   52   42    38 Paul San Luis            Frederica                      BAA  22:27 
   53   43   888 Brandon Bradford         Valwood                        BAA  22:29 
   54   44    76 John Whittaker           Pinecrest                      BAA  22:33 
   55   45    98 Caleb Bedingfield        Trinity Christian              BAA  22:34 
   56   46    18 Matt Williamson          Bulloch                        BAA  22:48 
   57   47    74 Curtis Williams          Pinecrest                      BAA  22:48 
   58         60 Justin Hatch             Holy Spirit                    BAA  22:52 
   59   48    68 Bertin Gallegos          Monsignor Donovan              BAA  22:57 
   60   49    45 Stephen Batchelor        Gatewood                       BAA  23:01 
   61   50    69 Steven Shepherd          Monsignor Donovan              BAA  23:02 
   62   51     6 Keith Enlow              Arlington                      BAA  23:06 
   63         85 Drew Mullis              Robert Toombs                  BAA  23:12 
   64         33 Ryan Jones               Curtis Baptist                 BAA  23:21 
   65         54 Ty Darnell               Hidden Lake                    BAA  23:29 
   66   52    83 Al Martin                Randolph Southern              BAA  23:37 
   67   53    70 Ssempa Kisaalita         Monsignor Donovan              BAA  23:40 
   68   54    20 Chan Newton              Bulloch                        BAA  23:41 
   69   55     5 Chris Steinker           Arlington                      BAA  23:48 
   70         16 Tom Muller               Brookwood                      BAA  23:48 
   71   56    41 Kevin Grozier            Frederica                      BAA  23:52 
   72   57    91 Ryan Hood                Tiftarea                       BAA  23:53 
   73   58    39 Harry Hough              Frederica                      BAA  23:55 
   74   59    78 James Butler             Pinecrest                      BAA  23:58 
   75   60    44 David Daniel             Gatewood                       BAA  24:03 
   76         61 Thomas Summerlin         Holy Spirit                    BAA  24:09 
   77   61    23 John Hunter Bowen        Bulloch                        BAA  24:22 
   78   62   100 Ethan Mass               Trinity Christian              BAA  24:29 
   79         13 Spencer Hawkins          Brentwood                      BAA  24:35 
   80   63    92 Tyson McMillan           Tiftarea                       BAA  24:47 
   81   64    90 Ben Senkbeil             Tiftarea                       BAA  24:50 
   82   65    99 Trinity Smalley          Trinity Christian              BAA  25:00 
   83         34 Sam Brown                Curtis Baptist                 BAA  25:09 
   84   66    47 Taylor Giusti            Gatewood                       BAA  25:29 
   85         63 Will Burns               Holy Spirit                    BAA  25:44 
   86         55 Dan Ryan                 Hidden Lake                    BAA  25:57 
   87   67    40 Waite Thomas             Frederica                      BAA  26:11 
   88   68    93 Jeremy McKellar          Tiftarea                       BAA  26:12 
   89   69    77 Hamilton Tarpley         Pinecrest                      BAA  26:13 
   90   70    94 Mikey Arena              Tiftarea                       BAA  27:10 
   91   71    21 Tom Rich                 Bulloch                        BAA  27:24 
   92         56 Nick Thomas              Hidden Lake                    BAA  27:57 
   93   72    22 Jackson Smith            Bulloch                        BAA  28:25 



                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                             BOYS DIVISION AA
            Georgia Children's Home Macon, GA  October 22, 2005

 

                *********** BOYS AA TEAM SCORES **********

  1.    62  Heritage                       (  19:43  1:38:32)
=============================================
  1      3  Will Pattiz                18:47
  2      4  Ashish Patel               18:50
  3     12  Collin Lynch               19:50
  4     21  Irvin Dunn                 20:32
  5     22  TJ Leaptrott               20:33
  6   ( 38) Max Owens                  22:15

  2.    65  Cottage School                 (  19:43  1:38:35)
=============================================
  1      2  Josh Farms                 18:35
  2      8  Mike Miller                19:19
  3      9  Sam Kacergis               19:29
  4     16  Ian Sargent                20:16
  5     30  Brad Mote                  20:56
  6   ( 36) Josh Hawley                22:12
  7   ( 37) Ben Lewis                  22:14

  3.   107  Valwood                        (  20:34  1:42:50)
=============================================
  1      6  Marcus Keck                19:00
  2     19  Anson Swindle              20:30
  3     24  Andy Slater                20:45
  4     25  Michael Bajalia            20:45
  5     33  Daniel Keck                21:50
  6   ( 34) John Rivera                21:52
  7   ( 43) Brandon Bradford           22:29

  4.   128  Pinecrest                      (  20:30  1:42:30)
=============================================
  1      1  Daniel Moffit              17:04
  2      5  Colin Seale                18:54
  3     31  Nick Fouriezos             21:11
  4     44  John Whittaker             22:33
  5     47  Curtis Williams            22:48
  6   ( 59) James Butler               23:58
  7   ( 69) Hamilton Tarpley           26:13



  5.   137  Randolph Southern              (  21:18  1:46:28)
=============================================
  1     13  Michael Gunsolus           19:59
  2     15  Loy DeVane                 20:15
  3     17  Owen Kimbrel               20:19
  4     40  Drew Taylor                22:18
  5     52  Al Martin                  23:37

  6.   146  Arlington                      (  21:13  1:46:05)
=============================================
  1      7  Matt Ponder                19:19
  2     20  Evan Jones                 20:31
  3     27  Morris Jones               20:48
  4     41  Corey Sweat                22:21
  5     51  Keith Enlow                23:06
  6   ( 55) Chris Steinker             23:48

  7.   172  Frederica                      (  21:45  1:48:45)
=============================================
  1     10  Brian Remler               19:35
  2     29  Dalton Klimp               20:53
  3     35  Andrew Higgins             21:58
  4     42  Paul San Luis              22:27
  5     56  Kevin Grozier              23:52
  6   ( 58) Harry Hough                23:55
  7   ( 67) Waite Thomas               26:11

  8.   195  Monsignor Donovan              (  22:11  1:50:52)
=============================================
  1     18  Andy Cray                  20:27
  2     26  Shea Glassman              20:46
  3     48  Bertin Gallegos            22:57
  4     50  Steven Shepherd            23:02
  5     53  Ssempa Kisaalita           23:40

  9.   204  Bulloch                        (  22:26  1:52:10)
=============================================
  1     11  John Manack                19:45
  2     32  Ben Stephens               21:34
  3     46  Matt Williamson            22:48
  4     54  Chan Newton                23:41
  5     61  John Hunter Bowen          24:22
  6   ( 71) Tom Rich                   27:24
  7   ( 72) Jackson Smith              28:25

 10.   212  Gatewood                       (  22:41  1:53:21)
=============================================
  1     14  Garrett Spence             20:07
  2     23  Gregory Brackett           20:41



  3     49  Stephen Batchelor          23:01
  4     60  David Daniel               24:03
  5     66  Taylor Giusti              25:29

 11.   239  Trinity Christian              (  23:02  1:55:10)
=============================================
  1     28  Alex Barfoot               20:50
  2     39  David Cutler               22:17
  3     45  Caleb Bedingfield          22:34
  4     62  Ethan Mass                 24:29
  5     65  Trinity Smalley            25:00

 12.   322  Tiftarea                       (  25:23  2:06:52)
=============================================
  1     57  Ryan Hood                  23:53
  2     63  Tyson McMillan             24:47
  3     64  Ben Senkbeil               24:50
  4     68  Jeremy McKellar            26:12
  5     70  Mikey Arena                27:10

�
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                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                             BOYS DIVISION AAA
               Stratford Academy           October 23, 2005

 
Place TmPl No.   Name                     School                         Divi Time  
===== ==== ===== ======================== ============================== ==== ===== 
    1    1    32 Scott Cope               First Presbyterian             BAAA 16:47 
    2    2    31 Joby Peake               First Presbyterian             BAAA 16:56 
    3    3    33 Rawson Ridley            First Presbyterian             BAAA 17:16 
    4    4    66 Brandon Millican         Riverside Military             BAAA 17:22 
    5    5     1 Jim Hull                 Augusta Prep                   BAAA 17:26 
    6    6     8 Jonathan Eastman         Central Fellowship             BAAA 17:30 
    7    7    22 Daniel Riess             Dominion                       BAAA 17:53 
    8    8    45 Joe Reilly               Mt. Pisgah                     BAAA 17:53 
    9    9    34 Brandon Suttle           First Presbyterian             BAAA 17:53 
   10         92 Brad Berg                Tattnall Square                BAAA 18:06 
   11   10     2 Chris Blanco             Augusta Prep                   BAAA 18:14 
   12   11    67 Isaac Prado              Riverside Military             BAAA 18:19 
   13   12    68 Alex Aguilar             Riverside Military             BAAA 18:32 
   14   13    24 Andrew Swearengen        Dominion                       BAAA 18:34 
   15   14    25 Clinton Millwood         Dominion                       BAAA 18:37 
   16   15    97 Jacob Parnell            Westfield                      BAAA 18:37 
   17   16    46 Ben Morris               Mt. Pisgah                     BAAA 18:42 
   18   17    85 Tyler Brown              Stratford                      BAAA 18:44 
   19         29 Eric Spitler             Fellowship Christian           BAAA 18:47 
   20   18    26 Colby Porta              Dominion                       BAAA 18:49 
   21   19    70 Taylor Walters           Riverside Military             BAAA 18:52 
   22   20    88 Chris Brown              Stratford                      BAAA 18:54 
   23   21    52 Adam Purvis              Mt. deSales                    BAAA 19:02 
   24         73 Caleb Clower             Sherwood                       BAAA 19:03 
   25   22    72 Leon Perry               Riverside Military             BAAA 19:05 
   26   23    86 Clayton Turk             Stratford                      BAAA 19:08 
   27   24    59 Brent Hall               North Cobb Christian           BAAA 19:09 
   28   25    48 Matt Plate               Mt. Pisgah                     BAAA 19:10 
   29   26    36 Daniel Slocumb           First Presbyterian             BAAA 19:11 
   30   27    27 Zack Metz                Dominion                       BAAA 19:12 
   31   28     3 Yutong Dong              Augusta Prep                   BAAA 19:13 
   32   29    56 Andre Bernal             Mt. deSales                    BAAA 19:18 
   33   30    71 Chris Brown              Riverside Military             BAAA 19:26 
   34   31    35 Drew Wood                First Presbyterian             BAAA 19:31 
   35        895 Chris Robinson           Westminster                    BAAA 19:34 
   36   32    53 Nick Maskell             Mt. deSales                    BAAA 19:35 
   37   33     9 Charles Terry            Central Fellowship             BAAA 19:44 
   38   34    10 Nick Harville            Central Fellowship             BAAA 19:45 
   39   35     4 Darren Lee               Augusta Prep                   BAAA 19:51 
   40   36    49 Poncho Doucette          Mt. Pisgah                     BAAA 19:52 



   41   37    69 Albert Jumper            Riverside Military             BAAA 19:54 
   42   38    37 Josh Smith               First Presbyterian             BAAA 19:55 
   43   39    12 Matt O'Gorman            Central Fellowship             BAAA 20:03 
   44   40    11 Colby Hinson             Central Fellowship             BAAA 20:04 
   45   41    23 Alex West                Dominion                       BAAA 20:10 
   46   42    54 Matthew Lewis            Mt. deSales                    BAAA 20:13 
   47   43    28 John Kane                Dominion                       BAAA 20:18 
   48   44    38 Garrett Groff            George Walton                  BAAA 20:25 
   49   45    87 Mitchell Ethridge        Stratford                      BAAA 20:26 
   50   46    50 Ryan Tablada             Mt. Pisgah                     BAAA 20:28 
   51   47    79 Will Hayes               Southland                      BAAA 20:30 
   52   48    98 Hunter Wojohn            Westfield                      BAAA 20:33 
   53   49     5 Edward Andrew            Augusta Prep                   BAAA 20:37 
   54   50    40 Kyle Beach               George Walton                  BAAA 20:39 
   55   51    89 Zack Stroup              Stratford                      BAAA 20:44 
   56   52    41 Kyle Whetzel             George Walton                  BAAA 20:51 
   57   53    39 Ryan Barbre              George Walton                  BAAA 20:55 
   58   54    57 Taryn Gabriel            Mt. deSales                    BAAA 20:57 
   59   55    51 Brian Kim                Mt. Pisgah                     BAAA 20:59 
   60   56     6 Watson Folk              Augusta Prep                   BAAA 21:02 
   61   57    16 RJ Truver                Deerfield Windsor              BAAA 21:02 
   62   58    78 Nick Goeller             Southland                      BAAA 21:04 
   63   59    58 Whit Young               Mt. deSales                    BAAA 21:18 
   64         94 Justin Garrison          Tattnall Square                BAAA 21:28 
   65   60     7 Matt Shafer              Augusta Prep                   BAAA 21:29 
   66   61    55 Lee Discher              Mt. deSales                    BAAA 21:35 
   67   62    91 Ross Vogel               Stratford                      BAAA 21:42 
   68         74 Alex Letchworth          Sherwood                       BAAA 21:43 
   69   63    14 JD Jean                  Central Fellowship             BAAA 21:43 
   70   64    20 Hilsman Knight           Deerfield Windsor              BAAA 21:56 
   71   65    18 Franklin Mercer          Deerfield Windsor              BAAA 21:56 
   72   66    43 Matt Penna               George Walton                  BAAA 21:59 
   73   67    17 Michael Matthews         Deerfield Windsor              BAAA 22:05 
   74   68    65 Andrew Edwards           North Cobb Christian           BAAA 22:05 
   75   69    44 Dillon Horne             George Walton                  BAAA 22:18 
   76   70    42 Daniel Shackelford       George Walton                  BAAA 22:20 
   77   71    90 Evan Ayoub               Stratford                      BAAA 22:22 
   78   72    62 Nick Wright              North Cobb Christian           BAAA 22:34 
   79   73    13 Michael Spencer          Central Fellowship             BAAA 22:37 
   80   74    63 Tip Morgan               North Cobb Christian           BAAA 22:39 
   81   75    81 Eric Israel              Southland                      BAAA 22:52 
   82   76    80 Chris Bird               Southland                      BAAA 23:20 
   83   77    84 Adam Fussell             Southland                      BAAA 23:21 
   84   78    21 Patrick Berg             Deerfield Windsor              BAAA 23:22 
   85   79    82 Justin Davis             Southland                      BAAA 23:23 
   86   80    83 Matt Trommler            Southland                      BAAA 23:24 
   87   81    64 Chris Barrett            North Cobb Christian           BAAA 23:31 
   88   82    99 Zack Hamsley             Westfield                      BAAA 24:05 
   89   83    19 William Moree            Deerfield Windsor              BAAA 24:05 
   90         76 Chase Nantze             Sherwood                       BAAA 24:07 



   91   84   894 Hank McCord              Westfield                      BAAA 24:42 
   92         93 Bradley Branch           Tattnall Square                BAAA 25:03 
   93   85   892 Jared Howard             Westfield                      BAAA 25:11 
   94         95 Leon Jones               Tattnall Square                BAAA 25:41 
   95   86   893 Ryan Hamsley             Westfield                      BAAA 25:46 
   96   87    15 Michael Northrop         Deerfield Windsor              BAAA 26:45 
   97   88   100 Jeremy Stubbs            Westfield                      BAAA 26:47 



                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                             BOYS DIVISION AAA
               Stratford Academy           October 23, 2005

 

                *********** BOYS AAA TEAM SCORES **********

  1.    41  First Presbyterian             (  17:37  1:28:03)
=============================================
  1      1  Scott Cope                 16:47
  2      2  Joby Peake                 16:56
  3      3  Rawson Ridley              17:16
  4      9  Brandon Suttle             17:53
  5     26  Daniel Slocumb             19:11
  6   ( 31) Drew Wood                  19:31
  7   ( 38) Josh Smith                 19:55

  2.    68  Riverside Military             (  18:26  1:32:10)
=============================================
  1      4  Brandon Millican           17:22
  2     11  Isaac Prado                18:19
  3     12  Alex Aguilar               18:32
  4     19  Taylor Walters             18:52
  5     22  Leon Perry                 19:05
  6   ( 30) Chris Brown                19:26
  7   ( 37) Albert Jumper              19:54

  3.    79  Dominion                       (  18:37  1:33:05)
=============================================
  1      7  Daniel Riess               17:53
  2     13  Andrew Swearengen          18:34
  3     14  Clinton Millwood           18:37
  4     18  Colby Porta                18:49
  5     27  Zack Metz                  19:12
  6   ( 41) Alex West                  20:10
  7   ( 43) John Kane                  20:18

  4.   127  Augusta Prep                   (  19:05  1:35:21)
=============================================
  1      5  Jim Hull                   17:26
  2     10  Chris Blanco               18:14
  3     28  Yutong Dong                19:13
  4     35  Darren Lee                 19:51
  5     49  Edward Andrew              20:37
  6   ( 56) Watson Folk                21:02
  7   ( 60) Matt Shafer                21:29



  5.   131  Mt. Pisgah                     (  19:13  1:36:05)
=============================================
  1      8  Joe Reilly                 17:53
  2     16  Ben Morris                 18:42
  3     25  Matt Plate                 19:10
  4     36  Poncho Doucette            19:52
  5     46  Ryan Tablada               20:28
  6   ( 55) Brian Kim                  20:59

  6.   152  Central Fellowship             (  19:26  1:37:06)
=============================================
  1      6  Jonathan Eastman           17:30
  2     33  Charles Terry              19:44
  3     34  Nick Harville              19:45
  4     39  Matt O'Gorman              20:03
  5     40  Colby Hinson               20:04
  6   ( 63) JD Jean                    21:43
  7   ( 73) Michael Spencer            22:37

  7.   156  Stratford                      (  19:36  1:37:56)
=============================================
  1     17  Tyler Brown                18:44
  2     20  Chris Brown                18:54
  3     23  Clayton Turk               19:08
  4     45  Mitchell Ethridge          20:26
  5     51  Zack Stroup                20:44
  6   ( 62) Ross Vogel                 21:42
  7   ( 71) Evan Ayoub                 22:22

  8.   178  Mt. deSales                    (  19:49  1:39:05)
=============================================
  1     21  Adam Purvis                19:02
  2     29  Andre Bernal               19:18
  3     32  Nick Maskell               19:35
  4     42  Matthew Lewis              20:13
  5     54  Taryn Gabriel              20:57
  6   ( 59) Whit Young                 21:18
  7   ( 61) Lee Discher                21:35

  9.   265  George Walton                  (  20:58  1:44:49)
=============================================
  1     44  Garrett Groff              20:25
  2     50  Kyle Beach                 20:39
  3     52  Kyle Whetzel               20:51
  4     53  Ryan Barbre                20:55
  5     66  Matt Penna                 21:59
  6   ( 69) Dillon Horne               22:18
  7   ( 70) Daniel Shackelford         22:20



 10.   314  Westfield                      (  22:38  1:53:08)
=============================================
  1     15  Jacob Parnell              18:37
  2     48  Hunter Wojohn              20:33
  3     82  Zack Hamsley               24:05
  4     84  Hank McCord                24:42
  5     85  Jared Howard               25:11
  6   ( 86) Ryan Hamsley               25:46
  7   ( 88) Jeremy Stubbs              26:47

 11.   319  North Cobb Christian           (  22:00  1:49:58)
=============================================
  1     24  Brent Hall                 19:09
  2     68  Andrew Edwards             22:05
  3     72  Nick Wright                22:34
  4     74  Tip Morgan                 22:39
  5     81  Chris Barrett              23:31

 12.   331  Deerfield Windsor              (  22:05  1:50:21)
=============================================
  1     57  RJ Truver                  21:02
  2     64  Hilsman Knight             21:56
  3     65  Franklin Mercer            21:56
  4     67  Michael Matthews           22:05
  5     78  Patrick Berg               23:22
  6   ( 83) William Moree              24:05
  7   ( 87) Michael Northrop           26:45

 13.   333  Southland                      (  22:14  1:51:07)
=============================================
  1     47  Will Hayes                 20:30
  2     58  Nick Goeller               21:04
  3     75  Eric Israel                22:52
  4     76  Chris Bird                 23:20
  5     77  Adam Fussell               23:21
  6   ( 79) Justin Davis               23:23
  7   ( 80) Matt Trommler              23:24

�
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                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                             GIRLS DIVISION AA
               Georgia Children's Home Macon, GA  10-22-2005

 
Place TmPl No.   Name                     School                         Divi Time  
===== ==== ===== ======================== ============================== ==== ===== 
    1    1    59 Cameron Rigsby           Randolph Southern              GAA  20:20 
    2    2    71 Rue Chitwood             Tiftarea                       GAA  21:03 
    3    3    37 Elizabeth Ginn           Heritage                       GAA  21:12 
    4         25 Ali Rieger               Calvary                        GAA  22:08 
    5    4    17 Susanna McKee            Bulloch                        GAA  22:25 
    6    5    72 Lynley Taylor            Tiftarea                       GAA  22:34 
    7    6    11 Ellen Stauffer           Brookwood                      GAA  22:39 
    8    7    32 Katherine Lacksen        Gatewood                       GAA  22:42 
    9         44 Maria Diodati            Holy Spirit Prep               GAA  22:57 
   10    8    39 Caitlin Lynch            Heritage                       GAA  22:58 
   11    9    38 Christine Thames         Heritage                       GAA  23:28 
   12   10    41 Cameron A. Dougherty     Heritage                       GAA  23:29 
   13   11    40 Dottie Smith             Heritage                       GAA  23:30 
   14   12    73 Sam Koran                Tiftarea                       GAA  23:47 
   15   13    60 Kelly Hracek             Randolph Southern              GAA  23:57 
   16   14    62 Amanda Beard             Randolph Southern              GAA  24:00 
   17   15    61 Mary Catherine Hawks     Randolph Southern              GAA  24:04 
   18   16    79 Maggie Moses             Trinity Christian              GAA  24:05 
   19         24 Sarah Morris             Calvary                        GAA  24:12 
   20   17    63 Samantha Worthy          Randolph Southern              GAA  24:15 
   21   18    80 Sarah Everett            Trinity Christian              GAA  24:25 
   22   19    78 Dorrie Garner            Trinity Christian              GAA  24:30 
   23   20    74 Amanda Willis            Tiftarea                       GAA  24:38 
   24   21    53 Sofia Munoz              Pinecrest                      GAA  24:58 
   25   22    81 Allison Porter           Trinity Christian              GAA  25:02 
   26   23    82 Lauren Weigel            Trinity Christian              GAA  25:03 
   27   24    64 Sidney Worthy            Randolph Southern              GAA  25:10 
   28   25    75 Allison Brown            Tiftarea                       GAA  25:19 
   29         45 Katie Boyle              Holy Spirit Prep               GAA  25:22 
   30   26    54 Kayla DuBos              Pinecrest                      GAA  25:26 
   31   27    33 Cayla Ridley             Gatewood                       GAA  25:34 
   32   28    55 Sabrina Alanis           Pinecrest                      GAA  25:39 
   33          1 Christina Gordon         Arlington                      GAA  25:41 
   34   29    83 Kelli Lovett             Trinity Christian              GAA  25:44 
   35   30    56 Sara Grimaldi            Pinecrest                      GAA  25:45 
   36   31    18 Kate Martin              Bulloch                        GAA  26:15 
   37         47 Chanda Chrzanowski       Lafayette                      GAA  26:27 
   38   32     6 Meredith Burgamy         Brentwood                      GAA  26:29 
   39         66 Collin Kimmons           Robert Toombs                  GAA  26:34 
   40         49 Susanna Cipolla          Lafayette                      GAA  26:42 



   41   33     5 Meagan Archer            Brentwood                      GAA  26:48 
   42   34    21 Katie Rich               Bulloch                        GAA  26:58 
   43   35    58 Rosi Munoz               Pinecrest                      GAA  26:58 
   44   36    19 Audrey Mallard           Bulloch                        GAA  27:04 
   45   37    13 Meghan Thompson          Brookwood                      GAA  27:04 
   46   38    34 Hillary Satcher          Gatewood                       GAA  27:07 
   47   39    14 Katelyn Reed             Brookwood                      GAA  27:13 
   48         28 Laura Gordon Thomas      Frederica                      GAA  27:17 
   49   40    12 Lindsey Johnson          Brookwood                      GAA  27:20 
   50   41    15 Courtney Bradford        Brookwood                      GAA  27:24 
   51   42    57 Kelsey McCarron          Pinecrest                      GAA  27:30 
   52         50 Hannah Chapman           Monsignor Donovan              GAA  27:40 
   53         48 Chelsea Brown            Lafayette                      GAA  27:48 
   54   43    20 Laura Stubbs             Bulloch                        GAA  27:54 
   55   44    77 Laura Eidson             Tiftarea                       GAA  28:01 
   56         46 Erica Leinmiller         Holy Spirit Prep               GAA  28:06 
   57   45     9 Barbara Frazier          Brentwood                      GAA  28:15 
   58         52 Savannah Williamson      Monsignor Donovan              GAA  28:18 
   59         29 Ali Kicklighter          Frederica                      GAA  28:26 
   60   46    10 Helen Harris             Brentwood                      GAA  28:28 
   61   47    76 Lacey Robinson           Tiftarea                       GAA  28:39 
   62   48    35 Ana Dodson               Gatewood                       GAA  28:49 
   63   49    42 Kathleen Troutman        Heritage                       GAA  29:06 
   64   50    16 Ashley Laramore          Brookwood                      GAA  29:16 
   65         30 Catherine Carruth        Frederica                      GAA  30:16 
   66   51     8 Victoria Frazier         Brentwood                      GAA  30:22 
   67         31 Ellen Rogers             Frederica                      GAA  30:56 
   68          3 Mary Richards            Arlington                      GAA  31:00 
   69   52    84 Laine Hobbs              Trinity Christian              GAA  31:05 
   70   53     7 Emily Boyd               Brentwood                      GAA  31:44 
   71   54    65 Lauren Whatley           Randolph Southern              GAA  32:34 
   72          4 Rebekah Perkins          Arlington                      GAA  34:46 
   73   55    36 Maddie Hardin            Gatewood                       GAA  35:46 



                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                             GIRLS DIVISION AA
               Georgia Children's Home Macon, GA  10-22-2005

 

                *********** GIRLS AA TEAM SCORES **********

  1.    41  Heritage                       (  22:56  1:54:37)
=============================================
  1      3  Elizabeth Ginn             21:12
  2      8  Caitlin Lynch              22:58
  3      9  Christine Thames           23:28
  4     10  Cameron A. Dougherty       23:29
  5     11  Dottie Smith               23:30
  6   ( 49) Kathleen Troutman          29:06

  2.    60  Randolph Southern              (  23:20  1:56:36)
=============================================
  1      1  Cameron Rigsby             20:20
  2     13  Kelly Hracek               23:57
  3     14  Amanda Beard               24:00
  4     15  Mary Catherine Hawks       24:04
  5     17  Samantha Worthy            24:15
  6   ( 24) Sidney Worthy              25:10
  7   ( 54) Lauren Whatley             32:34

  3.    64  Tiftarea                       (  23:29  1:57:21)
=============================================
  1      2  Rue Chitwood               21:03
  2      5  Lynley Taylor              22:34
  3     12  Sam Koran                  23:47
  4     20  Amanda Willis              24:38
  5     25  Allison Brown              25:19
  6   ( 44) Laura Eidson               28:01
  7   ( 47) Lacey Robinson             28:39

  4.    98  Trinity Christian              (  24:37  2:03:05)
=============================================
  1     16  Maggie Moses               24:05
  2     18  Sarah Everett              24:25
  3     19  Dorrie Garner              24:30
  4     22  Allison Porter             25:02
  5     23  Lauren Weigel              25:03
  6   ( 29) Kelli Lovett               25:44
  7   ( 52) Laine Hobbs                31:05



  5.   140  Pinecrest                      (  25:46  2:08:46)
=============================================
  1     21  Sofia Munoz                24:58
  2     26  Kayla DuBos                25:26
  3     28  Sabrina Alanis             25:39
  4     30  Sara Grimaldi              25:45
  5     35  Rosi Munoz                 26:58
  6   ( 42) Kelsey McCarron            27:30

  6.   148  Bulloch                        (  26:08  2:10:36)
=============================================
  1      4  Susanna McKee              22:25
  2     31  Kate Martin                26:15
  3     34  Katie Rich                 26:58
  4     36  Audrey Mallard             27:04
  5     43  Laura Stubbs               27:54

  7.   163  Brookwood                      (  26:20  2:11:40)
=============================================
  1      6  Ellen Stauffer             22:39
  2     37  Meghan Thompson            27:04
  3     39  Katelyn Reed               27:13
  4     40  Lindsey Johnson            27:20
  5     41  Courtney Bradford          27:24
  6   ( 50) Ashley Laramore            29:16

  8.   175  Gatewood                       (  28:00  2:19:58)
=============================================
  1      7  Katherine Lacksen          22:42
  2     27  Cayla Ridley               25:34
  3     38  Hillary Satcher            27:07
  4     48  Ana Dodson                 28:49
  5     55  Maddie Hardin              35:46

  9.   207  Brentwood                      (  28:05  2:20:22)
=============================================
  1     32  Meredith Burgamy           26:29
  2     33  Meagan Archer              26:48
  3     45  Barbara Frazier            28:15
  4     46  Helen Harris               28:28
  5     51  Victoria Frazier           30:22
  6   ( 53) Emily Boyd                 31:44

�
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                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                            GIRLS DIVISION AAA
               Georgia Childen's Home  Macon, GA  10-21-2005
 
Place TmPl No.   Name                     School                         Divi Time  
===== ==== ===== ======================== ============================== ==== ===== 
    1    1    50 Anna Bernal              Mt. de Sales                   GAAA 19:32 
    2    2    78 Kendall Cowart           Stratford                      GAAA 20:03 
    3    3    63 Erin Oshust              North Cobb Christian           GAAA 20:07 
    4    4    36 Erin Colunga             First Presbyterian             GAAA 20:11 
    5    5    64 Erin McAnnally           North Cobb Christian           GAAA 20:46 
    6    6    79 Hannah Hall              Stratford                      GAAA 20:48 
    7    7    43 Zanny Anderson           George Walton                  GAAA 20:54 
    8    8    37 Ashley Cope              First Presbyterian             GAAA 21:04 
    9    9    20 Brooke Tinsley           Dominion Christian             GAAA 21:07 
   10         34 Annie Neurohr            Fellowship Christian           GAAA 21:29 
   11   10    27 Kelly Conway             Deerfield Windsor              GAAA 21:56 
   12   11    39 Jean Hawkins             First Presbyterian             GAAA 22:00 
   13   12    80 Colleen Beringer         Stratford                      GAAA 22:02 
   14         69 Sarah Cannady            Sherwood Christian             GAAA 22:04 
   15         57 Lauren Ruoff             Mt. Pisgah                     GAAA 22:06 
   16   13    51 Stephanie Sawyer         Mt. de Sales                   GAAA 22:08 
   17   14    81 Sarah Beringer           Stratford                      GAAA 22:28 
   18   15    38 Kendall Goodman          First Presbyterian             GAAA 22:35 
   19   16    40 Aubrey Place             First Presbyterian             GAAA 22:37 
   20         58 Leah Puffenberger        Mt. Pisgah                     GAAA 22:41 
   21   17     8 Collier McLeod           Augusta Prep                   GAAA 22:45 
   22   18    52 Molly McBrearty          Mt. de Sales                   GAAA 22:47 
   23   19    41 Catherine Harris         First Presbyterian             GAAA 22:53 
   24   20    42 Emily Morgan             First Presbyterian             GAAA 22:56 
   25         35 Josey Butler             Fellowship Christian           GAAA 22:57 
   26   21    82 Mary Del Holleman        Stratford                      GAAA 23:02 
   27   22    44 Danielle Marlow          George Walton                  GAAA 23:05 
   28   23     7 Maryclaire Regan         Augusta Prep                   GAAA 23:08 
   29   24    83 Lee Schroder             Stratford                      GAAA 23:13 
   30   25    13 Melanie O'Gorman         Central Fellowship             GAAA 23:17 
   31   26    10 Kelly Peel               Augusta Prep                   GAAA 23:29 
   32   27    87 Mallory Eubanks          Westfield                      GAAA 23:30 
   33   28    12 Bailey Mahoney           Augusta Prep                   GAAA 23:31 
   34   29    54 Jordan Sink              Mt. de Sales                   GAAA 23:33 
   35   30    47 Alex Carney              George Walton                  GAAA 23:33 
   36   31    21 Jennifer Bennett         Dominion Christian             GAAA 23:35 
   37   32    28 Ivy Puckett              Deerfield Windsor              GAAA 23:37 
   38   33    11 Susanna O'Kula           Augusta Prep                   GAAA 23:38 
   39   34    65 Kim Allen                North Cobb Christian           GAAA 23:42 
   40   35    84 Mary Parker Davis        Stratford                      GAAA 23:53 
   41   36    88 Lauren Clark             Westfield                      GAAA 23:56 



   42   37    71 Laine Robinson           Southland                      GAAA 24:01 
   43         70 Courtney Mitchell        Sherwood Christian             GAAA 24:01 
   44          1 Liz Rayle                Atlanta Girls School           GAAA 24:03 
   45   38    66 Tara Jones               North Cobb Christian           GAAA 24:03 
   46   39     9 Aly Sheppard             Augusta Prep                   GAAA 24:19 
   47   40    33 Tracey Mitchell          Deerfield Windsor              GAAA 24:28 
   48   41    31 Anna Moore               Deerfield Windsor              GAAA 24:34 
   49   42    29 Emily Stubbs             Deerfield Windsor              GAAA 24:35 
   50   43    67 Christen Sasscer         North Cobb Christian           GAAA 24:43 
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Place TmPl No.   Name                     School                         Divi Time  
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   51   44     6 Laura Lenley             Augusta Prep                   GAAA 24:47 
   52          2 Samantha Merkens         Atlanta Girls School           GAAA 25:01 
   53         60 Heather Luyk             Mt. Pisgah                     GAAA 25:06 
   54   45    25 Paisley Burklow          Dominion Christian             GAAA 25:06 
   55   46    14 Rebecca Holcomb          Central Fellowship             GAAA 25:09 
   56   47    23 Kelsey Bell              Dominion Christian             GAAA 25:20 
   57          3 Brooke Williams          Atlanta Girls School           GAAA 25:29 
   58   48    22 Suzanne Johnson          Dominion Christian             GAAA 25:39 
   59   49    30 Keri McCrary             Deerfield Windsor              GAAA 25:49 
   60   50    32 Katie Lyle               Deerfield Windsor              GAAA 25:54 
   61   51    45 Lindsay Etheridge        George Walton                  GAAA 26:00 
   62   52    46 Lindsay Smiley           George Walton                  GAAA 26:06 
   63   53    48 Patty Williams           George Walton                  GAAA 26:08 
   64   54    68 Karina Teder             North Cobb Christian           GAAA 26:27 
   65   55    24 Anna Winn                Dominion Christian             GAAA 26:38 
   66   56    55 Kendra Thurmond          Mt. de Sales                   GAAA 27:07 
   67   57    26 Caroline Perea           Dominion Christian             GAAA 27:07 
   68          4 Mary Lanb Gill           Atlanta Girls School           GAAA 27:32 
   69   58    73 Joni Burnette            Southland                      GAAA 27:38 
   70   59    76 Christina Waters         Southland                      GAAA 27:38 
   71   60    49 Anna Potter              George Walton                  GAAA 27:46 
   72   61    56 Alex Hobbs               Mt. de Sales                   GAAA 27:51 
   73   62    77 Rindy Rigby              Southland                      GAAA 28:01 
   74   63    89 Kaci Whidden             Westfield                      GAAA 28:06 
   75   64    17 Marianne Dixon           Central Fellowship             GAAA 28:12 
   76   65    53 Alina Nieser             Mt. de Sales                   GAAA 28:39 



   77   66    74 Jordan Burnette          Southland                      GAAA 29:11 
   78   67    16 Tina Dickens             Central Fellowship             GAAA 29:22 
   79         86 Sydney White             Tattnall Square                GAAA 29:48 
   80   68    75 Sarah Garrett            Southland                      GAAA 29:54 
   81   69    91 Jessica Giles            Westfield                      GAAA 29:55 
   82   70    15 Marie Dixon              Central Fellowship             GAAA 30:13 
   83         62 Lindsey Brown            Mt. Pisgah                     GAAA 30:26 
   84   71    90 Morgan Irby              Westfield                      GAAA 30:47 
   85   72    19 Bonnie Alvord            Central Fellowship             GAAA 32:25 



                  Georgia Independent Schools Association
                        CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
                            GIRLS DIVISION AAA
               Georgia Childen's Home  Macon, GA  10-21-2005
 

               *********** GIRLS AAA TEAM SCORES **********

  1.    54  First Presbyterian             (  21:42  1:48:27)
=============================================
  1      4  Erin Colunga               20:11
  2      8  Ashley Cope                21:04
  3     11  Jean Hawkins               22:00
  4     15  Kendall Goodman            22:35
  5     16  Aubrey Place               22:37
  6   ( 19) Catherine Harris           22:53
  7   ( 20) Emily Morgan               22:56

  2.    55  Stratford                      (  21:41  1:48:23)
=============================================
  1      2  Kendall Cowart             20:03
  2      6  Hannah Hall                20:48
  3     12  Colleen Beringer           22:02
  4     14  Sarah Beringer             22:28
  5     21  Mary Del Holleman          23:02
  6   ( 24) Lee Schroder               23:13
  7   ( 35) Mary Parker Davis          23:53

  3.   117  Mt. de Sales                   (  23:02  1:55:07)
=============================================
  1      1  Anna Bernal                19:32
  2     13  Stephanie Sawyer           22:08
  3     18  Molly McBrearty            22:47
  4     29  Jordan Sink                23:33
  5     56  Kendra Thurmond            27:07
  6   ( 61) Alex Hobbs                 27:51
  7   ( 65) Alina Nieser               28:39

  4.   123  North Cobb Christian           (  22:41  1:53:21)
=============================================
  1      3  Erin Oshust                20:07
  2      5  Erin McAnnally             20:46
  3     34  Kim Allen                  23:42
  4     38  Tara Jones                 24:03
  5     43  Christen Sasscer           24:43
  6   ( 54) Karina Teder               26:27

  5.   127  Augusta Prep                   (  23:19  1:56:31)



=============================================
  1     17  Collier McLeod             22:45
  2     23  Maryclaire Regan           23:08
  3     26  Kelly Peel                 23:29
  4     28  Bailey Mahoney             23:31
  5     33  Susanna O'Kula             23:38
  6   ( 39) Aly Sheppard               24:19
  7   ( 44) Laura Lenley               24:47

  6.   162  George Walton                  (  23:56  1:59:38)
=============================================
  1      7  Zanny Anderson             20:54
  2     22  Danielle Marlow            23:05
  3     30  Alex Carney                23:33
  4     51  Lindsay Etheridge          26:00
  5     52  Lindsay Smiley             26:06
  6   ( 53) Patty Williams             26:08
  7   ( 60) Anna Potter                27:46

  7.   165  Deerfield Windsor              (  23:50  1:59:10)
=============================================
  1     10  Kelly Conway               21:56
  2     32  Ivy Puckett                23:37
  3     40  Tracey Mitchell            24:28
  4     41  Anna Moore                 24:34
  5     42  Emily Stubbs               24:35
  6   ( 49) Keri McCrary               25:49
  7   ( 50) Katie Lyle                 25:54

  8.   180  Dominion Christian             (  24:10  2:00:47)
=============================================
  1      9  Brooke Tinsley             21:07
  2     31  Jennifer Bennett           23:35
  3     45  Paisley Burklow            25:06
  4     47  Kelsey Bell                25:20
  5     48  Suzanne Johnson            25:39
  6   ( 55) Anna Winn                  26:38
  7   ( 57) Caroline Perea             27:07

  9.   266  Westfield                      (  27:15  2:16:14)
=============================================
  1     27  Mallory Eubanks            23:30
  2     36  Lauren Clark               23:56
  3     63  Kaci Whidden               28:06
  4     69  Jessica Giles              29:55
  5     71  Morgan Irby                30:47

 10.   272  Central Fellowship             (  27:15  2:16:13)
=============================================



  1     25  Melanie O'Gorman           23:17
  2     46  Rebecca Holcomb            25:09
  3     64  Marianne Dixon             28:12
  4     67  Tina Dickens               29:22
  5     70  Marie Dixon                30:13
  6   ( 72) Bonnie Alvord              32:25

 11.   282  Southland                      (  27:18  2:16:29)
=============================================
  1     37  Laine Robinson             24:01
  2     58  Joni Burnette              27:38
  3     59  Christina Waters           27:38
  4     62  Rindy Rigby                28:01
  5     66  Jordan Burnette            29:11
  6   ( 68) Sarah Garrett              29:54
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